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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

      Personal          34      2,779,700      2,950,100      2,950,100        116,400              0        286,800        414,800        121,600           6.13
        Real           905     74,695,500     78,178,100     78,151,900        610,900      3,299,600        767,700        502,400        313,312           4.63
  Totals             Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           30              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020               30              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      2,052,500      2,042,200      2,042,200         35,500              0         25,200        101,300         49,600          -0.50
    59020                5      2,052,500      2,042,200      2,042,200         35,500              0         25,200        101,300         49,600          -0.50
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1        101,700         82,800         82,800         18,900              0              0              0              0         -18.58
    59020                1        101,700         82,800         82,800         18,900              0              0              0              0         -18.58
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    28        625,500        825,100        825,100         62,000              0        261,600        313,500         72,000          31.91
    59020               28        625,500        825,100        825,100         62,000              0        261,600        313,500         72,000          31.91
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     525     24,955,200     26,354,700     26,328,500        522,200      1,488,600        406,900        141,600        313,312           5.50
    59020              525     24,955,200     26,354,700     26,328,500        522,200      1,488,600        406,900        141,600        313,312           5.50
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       11        745,700        773,200        773,200              0         27,500              0              0              0           3.69
    59020               11        745,700        773,200        773,200              0         27,500              0              0              0           3.69
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       25      2,820,200      3,247,200      3,247,200              0        179,000        248,000        248,000              0          15.14
    59020               25      2,820,200      3,247,200      3,247,200              0        179,000        248,000        248,000              0          15.14
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    344     46,174,400     47,803,000     47,803,000         88,700      1,604,500        112,800        112,800              0           3.53
    59020              344     46,174,400     47,803,000     47,803,000         88,700      1,604,500        112,800        112,800              0           3.53
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           969     77,475,200     81,128,200     81,102,000        727,300      3,299,600      1,054,500        917,200        434,912           4.68
    Exempt              30              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       5      2,052,500      2,042,200      2,042,200         35,500              0         25,200        101,300         49,600          -0.50
    Ind. Personal        1        101,700         82,800         82,800         18,900              0              0              0              0         -18.58
    Com. Personal       28        625,500        825,100        825,100         62,000              0        261,600        313,500         72,000          31.91
    Residential        525     24,955,200     26,354,700     26,328,500        522,200      1,488,600        406,900        141,600        313,312           5.50
    Industrial          11        745,700        773,200        773,200              0         27,500              0              0              0           3.69
    Commercial          25      2,820,200      3,247,200      3,247,200              0        179,000        248,000        248,000              0          15.14
    Agricultural       344     46,174,400     47,803,000     47,803,000         88,700      1,604,500        112,800        112,800              0           3.53
  Property Class     Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY-CRYSTAL
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           30              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     939     77,475,200     81,128,200     81,102,000        727,300      3,299,600      1,054,500        917,200        434,912           4.68
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

      Personal          34      2,779,700      2,779,700      2,950,100      2,779,700      2,779,700      2,950,100      2,950,100      2,950,100      2,950,100
        Real           905     74,695,500     74,695,500     78,151,900     39,289,870     39,289,870     40,695,810     40,506,422     40,237,376     40,404,038
  Totals             Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP

  All: Exempt           30              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020               30              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      2,052,500      2,052,500      2,042,200      2,052,500      2,052,500      2,042,200      2,042,200      2,042,200      2,042,200
    59020                5      2,052,500      2,052,500      2,042,200      2,052,500      2,052,500      2,042,200      2,042,200      2,042,200      2,042,200
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1        101,700        101,700         82,800        101,700        101,700         82,800         82,800         82,800         82,800
    59020                1        101,700        101,700         82,800        101,700        101,700         82,800         82,800         82,800         82,800
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    28        625,500        625,500        825,100        625,500        625,500        825,100        825,100        825,100        825,100
    59020               28        625,500        625,500        825,100        625,500        625,500        825,100        825,100        825,100        825,100
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     525     24,955,200     24,955,200     26,328,500     19,631,784     19,631,784     20,213,289     20,193,854     19,942,111     20,108,773
    59020              525     24,955,200     24,955,200     26,328,500     19,631,784     19,631,784     20,213,289     20,193,854     19,942,111     20,108,773
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       11        745,700        745,700        773,200        457,378        457,378        463,922        463,922        466,062        466,062
    59020               11        745,700        745,700        773,200        457,378        457,378        463,922        463,922        466,062        466,062
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       25      2,820,200      2,820,200      3,247,200      2,598,944      2,598,944      2,915,755      2,915,755      2,896,312      2,896,312
    59020               25      2,820,200      2,820,200      3,247,200      2,598,944      2,598,944      2,915,755      2,915,755      2,896,312      2,896,312
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    344     46,174,400     46,174,400     47,803,000     16,601,764     16,601,764     17,102,844     16,932,891     16,932,891     16,932,891
    59020              344     46,174,400     46,174,400     47,803,000     16,601,764     16,601,764     17,102,844     16,932,891     16,932,891     16,932,891
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           969     77,475,200     77,475,200     81,102,000     42,069,570     42,069,570     43,645,910     43,456,522     43,187,476     43,354,138
    Exempt              30              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5      2,052,500      2,052,500      2,042,200      2,052,500      2,052,500      2,042,200      2,042,200      2,042,200      2,042,200
    Ind. Personal        1        101,700        101,700         82,800        101,700        101,700         82,800         82,800         82,800         82,800
    Com. Personal       28        625,500        625,500        825,100        625,500        625,500        825,100        825,100        825,100        825,100
    Residential        525     24,955,200     24,955,200     26,328,500     19,631,784     19,631,784     20,213,289     20,193,854     19,942,111     20,108,773
    Industrial          11        745,700        745,700        773,200        457,378        457,378        463,922        463,922        466,062        466,062
    Commercial          25      2,820,200      2,820,200      3,247,200      2,598,944      2,598,944      2,915,755      2,915,755      2,896,312      2,896,312
    Agricultural       344     46,174,400     46,174,400     47,803,000     16,601,764     16,601,764     17,102,844     16,932,891     16,932,891     16,932,891
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY-CRYSTAL
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           30              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     939     77,475,200     77,475,200     81,102,000     42,069,570     42,069,570     43,645,910     43,456,522     43,187,476     43,354,138



Unit(s): BLOOMER TWP 1020

MONTCALM COUNTY

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: 2020 County Board

05/11/2020

07:38 PM

5

<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  Totals             Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      2,052,500              0      2,052,500              0      2,052,500              0      2,042,200
    59020                0              0      2,052,500              0      2,052,500              0      2,052,500              0      2,042,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1        101,700              0        101,700              0        101,700              0         82,800              0
    59020                1        101,700              0        101,700              0        101,700              0         82,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    28        625,500              0        625,500              0        625,500              0        825,100              0
    59020               28        625,500              0        625,500              0        625,500              0        825,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     359     20,054,042      4,901,158     20,188,542      4,766,658     20,054,042      4,901,158     21,017,011      5,311,489
    59020              359     20,054,042      4,901,158     20,188,542      4,766,658     20,054,042      4,901,158     21,017,011      5,311,489
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        5        256,600        489,100        256,600        489,100        256,600        489,100        256,600        516,600
    59020                5        256,600        489,100        256,600        489,100        256,600        489,100        256,600        516,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         84,500      2,735,700         84,500      2,735,700         84,500      2,735,700         84,700      3,162,500
    59020                1         84,500      2,735,700         84,500      2,735,700         84,500      2,735,700         84,700      3,162,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    337     45,066,856      1,107,544     45,082,318      1,092,082     45,066,856      1,107,544     46,924,692        878,308
    59020              337     45,066,856      1,107,544     45,082,318      1,092,082     45,066,856      1,107,544     46,924,692        878,308
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           731     66,189,198     11,286,002     66,339,160     11,136,040     66,189,198     11,286,002     69,190,903     11,911,097
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,052,500              0      2,052,500              0      2,052,500              0      2,042,200
    Ind. Personal        1        101,700              0        101,700              0        101,700              0         82,800              0
    Com. Personal       28        625,500              0        625,500              0        625,500              0        825,100              0
    Residential        359     20,054,042      4,901,158     20,188,542      4,766,658     20,054,042      4,901,158     21,017,011      5,311,489
    Industrial           5        256,600        489,100        256,600        489,100        256,600        489,100        256,600        516,600
    Commercial           1         84,500      2,735,700         84,500      2,735,700         84,500      2,735,700         84,700      3,162,500
    Agricultural       337     45,066,856      1,107,544     45,082,318      1,092,082     45,066,856      1,107,544     46,924,692        878,308
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY-CRYSTAL
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     731     66,189,198     11,286,002     66,339,160     11,136,040     66,189,198     11,286,002     69,190,903     11,911,097
      Personal          29        727,200      2,052,500        727,200      2,052,500        727,200      2,052,500        907,900      2,042,200
        Real           702     65,461,998      9,233,502     65,611,960      9,083,540     65,461,998      9,233,502     68,283,003      9,868,897
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  Totals             Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      2,052,500              0      2,052,500              0      2,052,500              0      2,042,200
    59020                0              0      2,052,500              0      2,052,500              0      2,052,500              0      2,042,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1        101,700              0        101,700              0        101,700              0         82,800              0
    59020                1        101,700              0        101,700              0        101,700              0         82,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    28        625,500              0        625,500              0        625,500              0        825,100              0
    59020               28        625,500              0        625,500              0        625,500              0        825,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     359     16,174,733      3,457,051     16,280,327      3,351,457     16,174,733      3,457,051     16,413,498      3,780,356
    59020              359     16,174,733      3,457,051     16,280,327      3,351,457     16,174,733      3,457,051     16,413,498      3,780,356
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        5         70,784        386,594         70,784        386,594         70,784        386,594         72,127        391,795
    59020                5         70,784        386,594         70,784        386,594         70,784        386,594         72,127        391,795
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         80,358      2,518,586         80,358      2,518,586         80,358      2,518,586         81,884      2,833,871
    59020                1         80,358      2,518,586         80,358      2,518,586         80,358      2,518,586         81,884      2,833,871
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    337     16,121,054        480,710     16,130,684        471,080     16,121,054        480,710     16,607,286        325,605
    59020              337     16,121,054        480,710     16,130,684        471,080     16,121,054        480,710     16,607,286        325,605
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           731     33,174,129      8,895,441     33,289,353      8,780,217     33,174,129      8,895,441     34,082,695      9,373,827
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,052,500              0      2,052,500              0      2,052,500              0      2,042,200
    Ind. Personal        1        101,700              0        101,700              0        101,700              0         82,800              0
    Com. Personal       28        625,500              0        625,500              0        625,500              0        825,100              0
    Residential        359     16,174,733      3,457,051     16,280,327      3,351,457     16,174,733      3,457,051     16,413,498      3,780,356
    Industrial           5         70,784        386,594         70,784        386,594         70,784        386,594         72,127        391,795
    Commercial           1         80,358      2,518,586         80,358      2,518,586         80,358      2,518,586         81,884      2,833,871
    Agricultural       337     16,121,054        480,710     16,130,684        471,080     16,121,054        480,710     16,607,286        325,605
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY-CRYSTAL



Unit(s): BLOOMER TWP 1020

MONTCALM COUNTY

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: 2020 County Board

05/11/2020

07:38 PM

8

<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     731     33,174,129      8,895,441     33,289,353      8,780,217     33,174,129      8,895,441     34,082,695      9,373,827
      Personal          29        727,200      2,052,500        727,200      2,052,500        727,200      2,052,500        907,900      2,042,200
        Real           702     32,446,929      6,842,941     32,562,153      6,727,717     32,446,929      6,842,941     33,174,795      7,331,627
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                         2              0                   0
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                0              0                   0
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                    2              0                   0

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

0                        69              0        675,900        675,900        450,600        753,900        753,900        502,600
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Special Act Totals    >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Real & Personal              2                   0                   0
RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Personal                     0                   0                   0
RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Real                         2                   0                   0

                                                                      Count           SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   Special Act Totals   *****

0                        69              0        675,900        675,900        450,600        753,900        753,900        502,600
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,275,700 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

HARDEN ACRES LLC                    has      269,125 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
GALLAGHER THOMAS P                  has      270,748 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WESTSIDE STORAGE OF CARSON CITY LLC has      284,301 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RYAN MARK G                         has      292,073 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MIDDLETON JOHN C & BONNIE L TRUST   has      293,151 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY LUMBER CO               has      297,242 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SMITH DANIEL & RONDA TRUST          has      310,907 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SMITH DANIEL J LC                   has      319,527 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ROBERTS HUGH                        has      326,975 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
HAYNES KENDALL F FAMILY TRUST       has      332,728 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MESSENGER ANDREW L &                has      397,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
EICHER WARREN                       has      409,523 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
RYAN THOMAS D & KAY L TRUST         has      431,432 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CARSON VILLAGE MARKET INC           has      627,662 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,087,079 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

002-900-049-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     179,800
002-009-041-00              MARTIN MARLIN & ANITA                  $     179,881
002-017-004-02              ZIMMERMAN LAVERNE & MARIBETH           $     210,266
002-020-009-00              EICHER WARREN                          $     227,345
002-027-002-00              GALLAGHER THOMAS P                     $     230,551
002-018-002-10              IMHOFF JOHN & MARY I                   $     240,995
002-023-009-02              ZIMMERMAN LEROY O & ELLA MAE TRUST     $     244,609
002-008-006-20              BRUSKOTTER MARK & RONDA TRUST          $     246,600
002-014-014-00              WESTSIDE STORAGE OF CARSON CITY LLC    $     284,301
002-914-011-01              CARSON CITY LUMBER CO                  $     297,242
002-002-016-00              RYAN THOMAS D & KAY L TRUST            $     320,560
002-011-021-30              MESSENGER ANDREW L &                   $     397,200
002-900-075-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     425,200
002-011-021-20              CARSON VILLAGE MARKET INC              $     512,862
002-900-017-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,588,200
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

002-027-002-00              GALLAGHER THOMAS P                     $     346,300
002-028-001-10              LITWILLER LYNNETTE & LITWILLER LANA    $     347,800
002-021-001-01              GLASCO GERALD L & LISA A &             $     361,900
002-020-007-00              HARDEN ACRES LLC                       $     365,000
002-001-002-01              RAMER VERNON & LAURA                   $     366,800
002-018-002-10              IMHOFF JOHN & MARY I                   $     369,000
002-019-005-00              MIDDLETON JOHN C & BONNIE L TRUST      $     375,300
002-011-021-30              MESSENGER ANDREW L &                   $     397,200
002-900-075-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     425,200
002-020-009-00              EICHER WARREN                          $     440,000
002-026-007-00              RYAN MARK G                            $     448,700
002-023-009-02              ZIMMERMAN LEROY O & ELLA MAE TRUST     $     465,600
002-002-016-00              RYAN THOMAS D & KAY L TRUST            $     514,900
002-011-021-20              CARSON VILLAGE MARKET INC              $     553,000
002-900-017-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,588,200
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

RAMER VERNON                        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HUNT ALAN C & MARIE E               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HRYMECKI MICHAEL S & SHIRLEY M      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
THALER GAYLE L & THAYLER DAWN M     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SMITH GREGORY R & LEE ANN           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2014 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has               0.00 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
MILLER KYLE W & CHERYL L            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2018 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has               0.00 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
HAYDEN MICHAEL E & LINDA S          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
JONES BOB                           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MILLERS NURSERY LLC                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
AVEY JEAN P TRUST                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PINE CREEK HUNT CLUB LLC            has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
RAMER VERNON & LAURA                has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
RAMER VERNON I. & LAURA             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

BAUER CEO E TRUST                   has      587,300 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
SCHNEIDER GARY E & COLLEEN K        has      656,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CARSON VILLAGE MARKET INC           has      667,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SMITH DANIEL & RONDA TRUST          has      733,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MCCRACKIN JOHN JOSEPH TRUST ETAL    has      747,900 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
MIDDLETON JOHN C & BONNIE L TRUST   has      757,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
EICHER WARREN & SYLVIA              has      767,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
LITWILLER LOWELL J TRUST            has      790,300 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
RYAN MARK G                         has      877,300 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
RYAN THOMAS D & KAY L TRUST         has      892,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HAYNES KENDALL F FAMILY TRUST       has      927,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
HARDEN ACRES LLC                    has    1,184,400 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
EICHER WARREN                       has    1,193,700 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
ROBERTS HUGH                        has    1,249,900 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)


